
12/10/2023 Freehold Area Running Club

2023 Toys for Tots 5K

Results

Place First Name Last Name Sex Age
Age 

Group
Div Time

Male Overall

1 John Smolenski M 44 40-44 R 17.14

2 Ryan Connor M 28 25-29 R 18.35

3 Grayson Fitch M 15 15-19 R 19.19

Female Overall

22 Maggie Freeman F 51 50-54 R 22.58

25 Destiny Scrofani F 24 20-24 R 23.16

26 Cynthia Cirri F 56 55-59 R 23.19

14 & < Male

4 Justin Vemimiglia M 13 14 < R 19.57

11 Nicholas Missoni M 14 14 < R 21.47

14 Jacob Giannone M 13 14 < R 22.13

14 & < Female

54 Natalie Russo F 6 14 < R 27.08

67 Rachel Orozdo Rafael F 9 14 < R 28.12

112 Mooiea Fitch F 13 14 < R 34.50

15-19 Male

30 Liam Ramirez M 17 15-19 R 23.44

57 Han Orozco M 16 15-19 R 2.16

77 Christopher Pena M 15 15-19 R 29.14

15-19 Female

60 Joselin Ramilez F 15 15-19 R 24.35

120 Heather Lopez F 19 15-19 R 36.50

154 Jacklyn Kirshbaum F 18 15-19 R 50.22

20-24 Male

27 Andrew Quinlan M 22 20-24 R 23.30

28 Jon Ricca M 24 20-24 R 23.36

68 Jake Freedman M 21 20-24 R 28.20

20-24 Female

70 Devon Mazza F 21 20-24 R 28.27

100 Casey Finnegan F 23 20-24 R 34.01

101 Summer Powers F 23 20-24 R 34.01

25-29 Male

9 Nicasio Ramirez M 29 25-29 R 20.47

58 Anthony Muccigrossi M 29 25-29 R 27.24

75 Ethan Bailey M 29 25-29 R 29.05



12/10/2023 Freehold Area Running Club

2023 Toys for Tots 5K

Results

Place First Name Last Name Sex Age
Age 

Group
Div Time

25-29 Female

93 Emily Kaminski F 29 25-29 R 30.48

30-34 Male

6 Jose Luis Crug M 30 30-34 R 20.18

12 Uriel Nolasco M 30 30-34 R 21.54

42 Mick Rock M 34 30-34 R 24.47

30-34 Female

43 Micaela Conde F 33 30-34 R 24.53

133 Maria Cimino F 34 30-34 R 38.24

35-39 Male

7 Omal Orozco M 37 35-39 R 20.31

13 Pena Ferando M 38 35-39 R 21.59

15 Shunya Togashi M 39 35-39 R 22.24

35-39 Female

41 Patricia Ramirez F 36 35-39 R 24.42

53 Maria Rafael F 38 35-39 R 27.04

76 Esmeralso Perra F 39 35-39 R 29.07

40-44 Male

5 Tim Fitch M 44 40-44 R 20.12

29 Luis Lopez M 43 40-44 R 23.41

33 Marc Metzinger M 40 40-44 R 24.04

40-44 Female

48 Ryan Ann Fitch F 43 40-44 R 26.31

55 Kiena Russo F 43 40-44 R 27.09

59 Yeni Mexquititla F 40 40-44 R 27.30

45-49 Male

8 Claudio Ramiaez M 48 45-49 R 20.42

32 Victor Alfonso M 45 45-49 R 23.55

89 Robert Cappiello M 47 45-49 R 30.38

45-49 Female

52 Robyn Art-Miller F 49 45-49 R 27.04

90 Victoria Cappiello F 48 45-49 R 30.39

94 Melissa Feliciano F 47 45-49 R 31.21

50-54 Male

19 Dean Giannone M 53 50-54 R 22.50

71 Tom Eng M 52 50-54 R 28.30

84 Pablo Samuel M 52 50-54 R 30.04



12/10/2023 Freehold Area Running Club

2023 Toys for Tots 5K

Results

Place First Name Last Name Sex Age
Age 

Group
Div Time

50-54 Female

56 Nancy Peterson Gerace F 53 50-54 R 27.12

66 Elizabeth Hernandez F 51 50-54 R 28.05

74 Anneli Svensson F 53 50-54 R 29.03

55-59 Male

10 Cary Vona M 59 55-59 R 21.16

20 Jason Pawling M 57 55-59 R 22.51

47 Ken Turner M 55 55-59 R 25.28

55-59 Female 

108 Lisz Ricca F 59 55-59 R 34.44

134 Catherine Ping F 59 55-59 R 39.16

135 Bernadette Quinlan F 59 55-59 R 40.06

60-64 Male

16 Mario Ricca M 62 60-64 R 22.27

17 Ronald Prann M 61 60-64 R 22.30

34 David Weischadle M 63 60-64 R 24.06

60-64 Female

44 Nancy Jones F 63 60-64 R 24.55

50 Sonja Looney F 61 60-64 R 26.49

51 Donna Panaro F 63 60-64 R 27.00

65-69 Male

88 Dan Napoliton M 69 65-69 R 30.35

91 Jeff O"Brien M 66 65-69 R 30.39

96 Tom Healey M 69 65-69 R 31.31

65-69 Female

103 Debra Natoli F 67 65-69 R 34.08

106 Susan Chimenta F 65 65-69 R 34.38

123 Dona Romeu F 66 65-69 R 37.18

70-74 Male

45 Ricci Nico M 70 70-74 R 24.56

61 Peter Meggitt M 72 70-74 R 24.36

69 Dennis Tardio M 71 70-74 R 28.22

70-74 Female

118 Lynn Glenn F 70 70-74 R 36.22



12/10/2023 Freehold Area Running Club

2023 Toys for Tots 5K

Results

Place First Name Last Name Sex Age
Age 

Group
Div Time

75-79 Male

40 Marc Bloom M 76 75-79 R 24.41

142 Ted Freeman M 78 75-79 R 42.34

75-79 Female

81 Barbara Donelik F 76 75-79 R 29.53

80-84 Male

137 David Gross M 82 80-84 R 40.49

139 Alex Dobrowolski M 83 84-84 R 41.39

80-84 Female

85-90 Male

140 Olie Nelson M 87 85-89 R 42.03

Racewalkers Male

35 Richard Luettchau M 39 35-39 RW 24.07

122 John Fredericks M 75 75-79 RW 37.02

132 Fred Linkhart M 71 70-74 RW 38.23

Female

147 Cathy Pennino F 69 65-69 RW 47.43

155 Barbara Ping F 62 60-64 RW 50.23

Results by Place

Place First Name Last Name Sex Age
Age 

Group
Div Time

1 John Smolenski M 44 40-44 R 17.14

2 Ryan Connor M 28 25-29 R 18.35

3 Grayson Fitch M 15 15-19 R 19.19

4 Justin Vemimiglia M 13 14 < R 19.57

5 Tim Fitch M 44 40-44 R 20.12

6 Jose Luis Crug M 30 30-34 R 20.18

7 Omal Orozco M 37 35-39 R 20.31

8 Claudio Ramiaez M 48 45-49 R 20.42

9 Nicasio Ramirez M 29 25-29 R 20.47

10 Cary Vona M 59 55-59 R 21.16

11 Nicholas Missoni M 14 14 < R 21.47

12 Uriel Nolasco M 30 30-34 R 21.54

13 Pena Ferando M 38 35-39 R 21.59

14 Jacob Giannone M 13 14 < R 22.13

15 Shunya Togashi M 39 35-39 R 22.24

16 Mario Ricca M 62 60-64 R 22.27

17 Ronald Prann M 61 60-64 R 22.30



12/10/2023 Freehold Area Running Club

2023 Toys for Tots 5K

Results

Place First Name Last Name Sex Age
Age 

Group
Div Time

18 Alejandro Ramirez Conde M 13 14 < R 33.46

19 Dean Giannone M 53 50-54 R 22.50

20 Jason Pawling M 57 55-59 R 22.51

21 Nicholas Gregorio M 13 14 < R 22.52

22 Maggie Freeman F 51 50-54 R 22.58

23 Graydon Smolenski M 11 14 < R 23.10

24 Jackson Smolenski M 14 14 < R 23.12

25 Destiny Scrofani F 24 20-24 R 23.16

26 Cynthia Cirri F 56 55-59 R 23.19

27 Andrew Quinlan M 22 20-24 R 23.30

28 Jon Ricca M 24 20-24 R 23.36

29 Luis Lopez M 43 40-44 R 23.41

30 Liam Ramirez M 17 15-19 R 23.44

31 Francis Gregorio M 39 35-39 R 23.47

32 Victor Alfonso M 45 45-49 R 23.55

33 Marc Metzinger M 40 40-44 R 24.04

34 David Weischadle M 63 60-64 R 24.06

35 Richard Luettchau M 39 35-39 RW 24.07

36 Robert Galizio M 61 60-64 R 24.08

37 Don DeRoma M 64 60-64 R 24.10

38 Ken Vercammen M 64 60-64 R 24.14

39 Alejandro Ramirez M 38 35-39 R 24.32

40 Marc Bloom M 76 75-79 R 24.41

41 Patricia Ramirez F 36 35-39 R 24.42

42 Mick Rock M 34 30-34 R 24.47

43 Micaela Conde F 33 30-34 R 24.53

44 Nancy Jones F 63 60-64 R 24.55

45 Ricci Nico M 70 70-74 R 24.56

46 Weston Fitch M 8 14 < R 25.27

47 Ken Turner M 55 55-59 R 25.28

48 Ryan Ann Fitch F 43 40-44 R 26.31

49 Nazario Coautre M 38 35-39 R 26.36

50 Sonja Looney F 61 60-64 R 26.49

51 Donna Panaro F 63 60-64 R 27.00

52 Robyn Art-Miller F 49 45-49 R 27.04

53 Maria Rafael F 38 35-39 R 27.04

54 Natalie Russo F 6 14 < R 27.08

55 Kiena Russo F 43 40-44 R 27.09

56 Nancy Peterson Gerace F 53 50-54 R 27.12

57 Han Orozco M 16 15-19 R 2.16

58 Anthony Muccigrossi M 29 25-29 R 27.24

59 Yeni Mexquititla F 40 40-44 R 27.30

60 Joselin Ramilez F 15 15-19 R 24.35

61 Peter Meggitt M 72 70-74 R 24.36

62 Angel Ramirez M 11 14 < R 27.37

63 Matthew Giannone M 12 14 < R 27.40



12/10/2023 Freehold Area Running Club

2023 Toys for Tots 5K

Results

Place First Name Last Name Sex Age
Age 

Group
Div Time

64 Elizabeth Ramireez F 41 40-44 R 27.46

65 Jason Samuel M 14 14 < R 28.02

66 Elizabeth Hernandez F 51 50-54 R 28.05

67 Rachel Orozdo Rafael F 9 14 < R 28.12

68 Jake Freedman M 21 20-24 R 28.20

69 Dennis Tardio M 71 70-74 R 28.22

70 Devon Mazza F 21 20-24 R 28.27

71 Tom Eng M 52 50-54 R 28.30

72 gary Brush M 74 70-74 R 28.30

73 Penny Hinch F 62 60-64 R 28.56

74 Anneli Svensson F 53 50-54 R 29.03

75 Ethan Bailey M 29 25-29 R 29.05

76 Esmeralso Perra F 39 35-39 R 29.07

77 Christopher Pena M 15 15-19 R 29.14

78 Patricia Lombardi F 51 50-54 R 29.19

79 Michael Stine M 36 35-39 R 29.24

80 Ethan Reich M 11 14 < R 29.26

81 Barbara Donelik F 76 75-79 R 29.53

82 Anthony Bleach M 72 70-74 R 29.56

83 Jeanette Turner F 54 50-54 R 29.57

84 Pablo Samuel M 52 50-54 R 30.04

85 Laurie Garaffa F 63 60-64 R 30.04

86 James Nosuchinsky M 70 70-74 R 30.10

87 Jim McKeon M 54 50-54 R 30.25

88 Dan Napoliton M 69 65-69 R 30.35

89 Robert Cappiello M 47 45-49 R 30.38

90 Victoria Cappiello F 48 45-49 R 30.39

91 Jeff O"Brien M 66 65-69 R 30.39

92 Michele Gero F 42 40-44 R 30.44

93 Emily Kaminski F 29 25-29 R 30.48

94 Melissa Feliciano F 47 45-49 R 31.21

95 Yvonne Jameson F 46 45-49 R 31.21

96 Tom Healey M 69 65-69 R 31.31

97 Jason Meldonado M 23 20-24 R 31.39

98 Grace MYKyTok F 61 60-64 R 31.40

99 Jason Meldonado M 62 60-64 R 34.00

100 Casey Finnegan F 23 20-24 R 34.01

101 Summer Powers F 23 20-24 R 34.01

102 Lana Samuel F 50 50-54 R 34.02

103 Debra Natoli F 67 65-69 R 34.08

104 Mary Kneuer F 62 60-64 R 34.23

105 Michael Vunk M 56 55-59 R 34.27

106 Susan Chimenta F 65 65-69 R 34.38

107 Matthew Casserly M 37 35-39 R 34.44

108 Lisz Ricca F 59 55-59 R 34.44

109 Brian Tempest M 43 40-44 R 34.48



12/10/2023 Freehold Area Running Club

2023 Toys for Tots 5K

Results

Place First Name Last Name Sex Age
Age 

Group
Div Time

110 Shawn Swingle M 42 40-44 R 34.49

111 Christopher Dorf M 37 35-39 R 34.50

112 Mooiea Fitch F 13 14 < R 34.50

113 Kalynn Hanily F 24 20-24 R 34.51

114 Doug Weber M 72 70-74 R 34.53

115 Adam Reich M 43 40-44 R 35.52

116 Dennis Murachanion M 65 65-69 R 36.01

117 Kristen Cuautre F 13 14 < R 36.12

118 Lynn Glenn F 70 70-74 R 36.22

119 Bob Nassi M 72 70-74 R 36.31

120 Heather Lopez F 19 15-19 R 36.50

121 Frank Kus M 61 60-64 R 36.52

122 John Fredericks M 75 75-79 RW 37.02

123 Dona Romeu F 66 65-69 R 37.18

124 Ralph Giordano M 67 65-69 R 37.35

125 Thelma Olsen F 62 60-64 R 37.35

126 Elmira Higoy F 45 45-49 R 37.36

127 Robert McGill M 63 60-64 R 37.45

128 Christine Kus F 52 50-54 R 37.47

129 John Walters M 65 65-69 R 37.53

130 Patrick Dumadag M 59 55-59 R 37.55

131 Tom Natoli M 72 70-74 R 38.12

132 Fred Linkhart M 71 70-74 RW 38.23

133 Maria Cimino F 34 30-34 R 38.24

134 Catherine Ping F 59 55-59 R 39.16

135 Bernadette Quinlan F 59 55-59 R 40.06

136 James Bergum M 74 70-74 R 40.25

137 David Gross M 82 80-84 R 40.49

138 Donna Freedman F 49 45-49 R 40.56

139 Alex Dobrowolski M 83 84-84 R 41.39

140 Olie Nelson M 87 85-89 R 42.03

141 Taylor Freedman M 23 20-24 R 42.31

142 Ted Freeman M 78 75-79 R 42.34

143 Darren Weisenstrin M 53 50-54 R 43.12

144 Carl Velthoen F 58 55-59 R 44.48

145 Ernest Leva M 66 65-69 R 45.24

146 Lisa Swan F 56 55-59 R 45.50

147 Cathy Pennino F 69 65-69 RW 47.43

148 Trish Weisenstrin F 51 50-54 R 49.07

149 Adam Kirshbaum M 50 50-54 R 49.23

150 Hailey Kirshbaum F 12 14 < R 49.38

151 Jennifer Capper F 49 45-49 R 49.36

152 Lori Bradley F 49 45-49 R 50.02

153 Brian Freedman M 55 55-59 RW 50.15

154 Jacklyn Kirshbaum F 18 15-19 R 50.22

155 Barbara Ping F 62 60-64 RW 50.23



12/10/2023 Freehold Area Running Club

2023 Toys for Tots 5K

Results

Place First Name Last Name Sex Age
Age 

Group
Div Time

156 Margaret Bailey F 60 60-64 R 50.24

157 Sharon Vunk F 56 55-59 R 50.32

Results by age and gender

Place First Name Last Name Sex Age
Age 

Group
Div Time

54 Natalie Russo F 6 14 < R 27.08

67 Rachel Orozdo Rafael F 9 14 < R 28.12

150 Hailey Kirshbaum F 12 14 < R 49.38

112 Mooiea Fitch F 13 14 < R 34.50

117 Kristen Cuautre F 13 14 < R 36.12

60 Joselin Ramilez F 15 15-19 R 24.35

154 Jacklyn Kirshbaum F 18 15-19 R 50.22

120 Heather Lopez F 19 15-19 R 36.50

70 Devon Mazza F 21 20-24 R 28.27

100 Casey Finnegan F 23 20-24 R 34.01

101 Summer Powers F 23 20-24 R 34.01

25 Destiny Scrofani F 24 20-24 R 23.16

113 Kalynn Hanily F 24 20-24 R 34.51

93 Emily Kaminski F 29 25-29 R 30.48

43 Micaela Conde F 33 30-34 R 24.53

133 Maria Cimino F 34 30-34 R 38.24

41 Patricia Ramirez F 36 35-39 R 24.42

53 Maria Rafael F 38 35-39 R 27.04

76 Esmeralso Perra F 39 35-39 R 29.07

59 Yeni Mexquititla F 40 40-44 R 27.30

64 Elizabeth Ramireez F 41 40-44 R 27.46

92 Michele Gero F 42 40-44 R 30.44

48 Ryan Ann Fitch F 43 40-44 R 26.31

55 Kiena Russo F 43 40-44 R 27.09

126 Elmira Higoy F 45 45-49 R 37.36

95 Yvonne Jameson F 46 45-49 R 31.21

94 Melissa Feliciano F 47 45-49 R 31.21

90 Victoria Cappiello F 48 45-49 R 30.39

52 Robyn Art-Miller F 49 45-49 R 27.04

138 Donna Freedman F 49 45-49 R 40.56

151 Jennifer Capper F 49 45-49 R 49.36

152 Lori Bradley F 49 45-49 R 50.02

102 Lana Samuel F 50 50-54 R 34.02

22 Maggie Freeman F 51 50-54 R 22.58

66 Elizabeth Hernandez F 51 50-54 R 28.05

78 Patricia Lombardi F 51 50-54 R 29.19

148 Trish Weisenstrin F 51 50-54 R 49.07

128 Christine Kus F 52 50-54 R 37.47

56 Nancy Peterson Gerace F 53 50-54 R 27.12



12/10/2023 Freehold Area Running Club

2023 Toys for Tots 5K

Results

Place First Name Last Name Sex Age
Age 

Group
Div Time

74 Anneli Svensson F 53 50-54 R 29.03

83 Jeanette Turner F 54 50-54 R 29.57

26 Cynthia Cirri F 56 55-59 R 23.19

146 Lisa Swan F 56 55-59 R 45.50

157 Sharon Vunk F 56 55-59 R 50.32

144 Carl Velthoen F 58 55-59 R 44.48

108 Lisz Ricca F 59 55-59 R 34.44

134 Catherine Ping F 59 55-59 R 39.16

135 Bernadette Quinlan F 59 55-59 R 40.06

156 Margaret Bailey F 60 60-64 R 50.24

50 Sonja Looney F 61 60-64 R 26.49

98 Grace MYKyTok F 61 60-64 R 31.40

73 Penny Hinch F 62 60-64 R 28.56

104 Mary Kneuer F 62 60-64 R 34.23

125 Thelma Olsen F 62 60-64 R 37.35

155 Barbara Ping F 62 60-64 RW 50.23

44 Nancy Jones F 63 60-64 R 24.55

51 Donna Panaro F 63 60-64 R 27.00

85 Laurie Garaffa F 63 60-64 R 30.04

106 Susan Chimenta F 65 65-69 R 34.38

123 Dona Romeu F 66 65-69 R 37.18

103 Debra Natoli F 67 65-69 R 34.08

147 Cathy Pennino F 69 65-69 RW 47.43

118 Lynn Glenn F 70 70-74 R 36.22

81 Barbara Donelik F 76 75-79 R 29.53

46 Weston Fitch M 8 14 < R 25.27

23 Graydon Smolenski M 11 14 < R 23.10

62 Angel Ramirez M 11 14 < R 27.37

80 Ethan Reich M 11 14 < R 29.26

63 Matthew Giannone M 12 14 < R 27.40

4 Justin Vemimiglia M 13 14 < R 19.57

14 Jacob Giannone M 13 14 < R 22.13

18 Alejandro Ramirez Conde M 13 14 < R 33.46

21 Nicholas Gregorio M 13 14 < R 22.52

11 Nicholas Missoni M 14 14 < R 21.47

24 Jackson Smolenski M 14 14 < R 23.12

65 Jason Samuel M 14 14 < R 28.02

3 Grayson Fitch M 15 15-19 R 19.19

77 Christopher Pena M 15 15-19 R 29.14

57 Han Orozco M 16 15-19 R 2.16

30 Liam Ramirez M 17 15-19 R 23.44

68 Jake Freedman M 21 20-24 R 28.20

27 Andrew Quinlan M 22 20-24 R 23.30

97 Jason Meldonado M 23 20-24 R 31.39

141 Taylor Freedman M 23 20-24 R 42.31

28 Jon Ricca M 24 20-24 R 23.36



12/10/2023 Freehold Area Running Club

2023 Toys for Tots 5K

Results

Place First Name Last Name Sex Age
Age 

Group
Div Time

2 Ryan Connor M 28 25-29 R 18.35

9 Nicasio Ramirez M 29 25-29 R 20.47

58 Anthony Muccigrossi M 29 25-29 R 27.24

75 Ethan Bailey M 29 25-29 R 29.05

6 Jose Luis Crug M 30 30-34 R 20.18

12 Uriel Nolasco M 30 30-34 R 21.54

42 Mick Rock M 34 30-34 R 24.47

79 Michael Stine M 36 35-39 R 29.24

7 Omal Orozco M 37 35-39 R 20.31

107 Matthew Casserly M 37 35-39 R 34.44

111 Christopher Dorf M 37 35-39 R 34.50

13 Pena Ferando M 38 35-39 R 21.59

39 Alejandro Ramirez M 38 35-39 R 24.32

49 Nazario Coautre M 38 35-39 R 26.36

15 Shunya Togashi M 39 35-39 R 22.24

31 Francis Gregorio M 39 35-39 R 23.47

35 Richard Luettchau M 39 35-39 RW 24.07

33 Marc Metzinger M 40 40-44 R 24.04

110 Shawn Swingle M 42 40-44 R 34.49

29 Luis Lopez M 43 40-44 R 23.41

109 Brian Tempest M 43 40-44 R 34.48

115 Adam Reich M 43 40-44 R 35.52

1 John Smolenski M 44 40-44 R 17.14

5 Tim Fitch M 44 40-44 R 20.12

32 Victor Alfonso M 45 45-49 R 23.55

89 Robert Cappiello M 47 45-49 R 30.38

8 Claudio Ramiaez M 48 45-49 R 20.42

149 Adam Kirshbaum M 50 50-54 R 49.23

71 Tom Eng M 52 50-54 R 28.30

84 Pablo Samuel M 52 50-54 R 30.04

19 Dean Giannone M 53 50-54 R 22.50

143 Darren Weisenstrin M 53 50-54 R 43.12

87 Jim McKeon M 54 50-54 R 30.25

47 Ken Turner M 55 55-59 R 25.28

153 Brian Freedman M 55 55-59 RW 50.15

105 Michael Vunk M 56 55-59 R 34.27

20 Jason Pawling M 57 50-54 R 22.51

10 Cary Vona M 59 55-59 R 21.16

130 Patrick Dumadag M 59 55-59 R 37.55

17 Ronald Prann M 61 60-64 R 22.30

36 Robert Galizio M 61 60-64 R 24.08

121 Frank Kus M 61 60-64 R 36.52

16 Mario Ricca M 62 60-64 R 22.27

99 Jason Meldonado M 62 60-64 R 34.00

34 David Weischadle M 63 60-64 R 24.06

127 Robert McGill M 63 60-64 R 37.45
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2023 Toys for Tots 5K

Results

Place First Name Last Name Sex Age
Age 

Group
Div Time

37 Don DeRoma M 64 60-64 R 24.10

38 Ken Vercammen M 64 60-64 R 24.14

116 Dennis Murachanion M 65 65-69 R 36.01

129 John Walters M 65 65-69 R 37.53

91 Jeff O"Brien M 66 65-69 R 30.39

145 Ernest Leva M 66 65-69 R 45.24

124 Ralph Giordano M 67 65-69 R 37.35

88 Dan Napoliton M 69 65-69 R 30.35

96 Tom Healey M 69 65-69 R 31.31

45 Ricci Nico M 70 70-74 R 24.56

86 James Nosuchinsky M 70 70-74 R 30.10

69 Dennis tardio M 71 70-74 R 28.22

132 Fred Linkhart M 71 70-74 RW 38.23

61 Peter Meggitt M 72 70-74 R 24.36

82 Anthony Bleach M 72 70-74 R 29.56

114 Doug Weber M 72 70-74 R 34.53

119 Bob Nassi M 72 70-74 R 36.31

131 Tom Natoli M 72 70-74 R 38.12

72 gary Brush M 74 70-74 R 28.30

136 James Bergum M 74 70-74 R 40.25

122 John Fredericks M 75 75-79 RW 37.02

40 Marc Bloom M 76 75-79 R 24.41

142 Ted Freeman M 78 75-79 R 42.34

137 David Gross M 82 80-84 R 40.49

139 Alex Dobrowolski M 83 84-84 R 41.39

140 Olie Nelson M 87 85-89 R 42.03


